85065 NO. ON 02:42 PM JUL-09-2007 Page 1 o 1 . Division o Corporation Dartment of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H07000175887 3))) H070001758873ABCA Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. . . Tet Division of Corporations : (850)205-0383 Fax Number m Erom: Account Namo : H. BART FIFET Account Number : 120020000170 Phone : (850)651-4006 60 :† M Fax Number : (850)651-5006 . . . . . FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.  $\sim$ Brandon Place 203, LLC Certificate of Status Ð Certified Copy 1 4 :8 HA Page Count 04 Estimated Charge \$155.00 JB Electronic Filing Menu-Corporate Filing Menu Help

JUL-09-2007 MON 02:42 PM FLEET SPENCER ET AL

FAX NO. 8506501499

P. 02

(1107000175887.3)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BRANDON PLACE 203, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, sets forth the following:

## ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is BRANDON PLACE 203, LLC (the "Company").

## ARTICLE 11 - PERIOD OF DURATION

The period of duration of the Company shall be from the date of filing these Articles with the Department of State until the first to occur of the following:

(i) Thirty (30) years from the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the

Department of State, or

(ii) Dissolution of the Company pursuant to provisions of the Florida Limited Liability

Company Act.

### ARTICLE III - MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS OF INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF COMPANY

The mailing address for the principal office of the Company is 12N. St. Patrick Street, New Orleans, LA 70116 and the street address of the initial principal office of the Company is 125 N. St. Patrick Street, New Orlean, LA 70116.

(1107000175887.3)

### ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent in Florida for the Company is William G. Kilpatrick, Jr., Esq., whose address is 35008 Emerald Coast Parkway, Suite 203, Destin, FL 32541.

#### ARTICLE V - ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

An interest of a Member of the Company may only be transferred or assigned to such extent as is provided in the Operating Agreement.

## ARTICLE VI- CONTINUITY OF BUSINESS

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptey, or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company, the business of the Company shall not be continued and the Company shall be dissolved <u>unless</u> there is obtained within thirty (30) days thereafter the consent of all the remaining Members of the Company to a continuation thereof.

#### ARTICLE VII- MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be managed by its members, and is therefore a member-managed limited liability company.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATION 07 JUL -9 AM 8: 43

JUL-09-2007 MON 02:43 PM FLEET SPENCER ET AL

P. 04

(1107000175887.3)

## ARTICLE, VIII - AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

The name and address of the authorized representative for purposes of executing these Articles of Organization is William G. Kipatrick, Jr., Esq., whose address is 35008 Emerald Coast Parkway, Suite 203, Destin, FL 32541.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles on July 11, 2007, as the authorized representative for the Member(s) of the Company.

By:

William G. Kipatrick, Jr., Esq., Authorized Representative

AM 8: ۲. ت

(1107000175887.3)

## ACCEPTANCE BY THE REGISTERED AGENT

I, William G, Kilpatrick, Jr., Esq., hereby accept appointment as Registered Agent for the Limited Liability Company, BRANDON PLACE 203, LLC, and do hereby understand and accept the obligation of the position, and acknowledge my acceptance with my signature below.

Date: July 11, 2007.

William O. Kilpatrick, Jr., Esq., Registered Agent

ထု

FOCE on Filestha Mothey, Ben and Stefenie Brenden Hard 203, LLC Andeles of Organization web-